

25.07.2024

Present: Sh.Kuljit Rawal, Ld counsel for the petitioners through VC.
Sh. Rajinder Gulati, Ld counsel for the respondent no. 2 to 4.
Sh. Dev Gautam, Ld Local Commissioner through VC.

An application under order 22 rule 3 CPC for impleading the Lrs of Petitioner no. 1 has been filed on behalf of the petitioner. With the application, amended memo of parties, death certificate of petitioner no. 1, photocopy of Will and Vakalatnama have also been filed. Copy supplied.

Ld counsel for the respondents seeks one adjournment for filing reply of the above-said application. He is allowed to file the reply of abovesaid application by supplying advance copy to ld counsel for the petitioners.

Put up for reply as well as consideration of abovesaid application on **17.09.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02,Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:25.07.2024