

SANJAY TANEJA Vs. AJAY TANEJA

05.08.2024

Present: Sh. Ashish Nischal, Ld counsel for the petitioner through VC.
Sh. Shivam Kumar Singh and Sh. Ashutosh Singh Yadav, Ld proxy counsels for the petitioner.
Sh. Harpreet Singh, Ld counsel for the respondent no. 1 along with respondent no. 1 in person.
Sh. Ankit Banati, Ld counsel for the respondent no. 2 through VC.

Both ld counsels submit that the settlement talks are going on between the parties and the matter is fixed for settlement before the mediation cell of Hon'ble High court of Delhi for tomorrow and they seek an adjournment.

Matter is adjourned to **10.09.2024** for settlement or in the alternative for filing affidavit of admission/denial of documents and framing of issues.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:05.08.2024