

15.02.2025

Present: Sh. Asish Nischal, Ld counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner.
Sh. Gagan Singh, Ld proxy counsel for respondent no. 1.
Sh. Ankit Banati, ld counsel for respondent no. 2 through VC.

List of witness has been filed on behalf of respondent no. 1. Copy of the same has been supplied to Ld counsel for the petitioner.

Evidence by way of affidavit of petitioner, Sh. Daultram and Smt Harjeet Kumari have been filed on behalf of the petitioner. Copy of the same have already been supplied to the opposite ld counsels.

Ld proxy counsel for the respondent no.1 submits that the main counsel has been suffering from eye problem and Ld counsel for respondent no. 2 submits that he is also not well today. So, both ld counsels for the respondents seek an adjournment for cross examination of the abovesaid witnesses.

Ld counsel for the petitioner prays to the court to allow him to file copy of death certificate of Sh. Narain Dass Taneja, which is to be exhibited in the testimony of PW-1. He is allowed to file the same.

PW-1 to PW-3 have been examined and their cross examination is deferred at the request of ld counsel for respondents.

It is made clear to both Ld counsel for the respondents that no further adjournment shall be given for cross examination of abovesaid witnesses.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 and PW-2 on **01.04.2025.**

Inadvertently, the date is mentioned in the testimony of PW-1 to PW-3 as 15.12.2024 in place of 15.02.2025, the same is clerical mistake and stands corrected. The date of examination of PW-1 to PW-3 be read as 15.02.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
15.02.2025