

SANJAY TANEJA Vs. AJAY TANEJA

17.02.2026

Present: None for the petitioner.
Sh. Harpreet , Ld counsel for the respondent no. 1.
Sh. Ankit Banati, Ld counsel for R-2 through VC.
None for R-3.

Matter has been received back unsettled from the mediation cell.

Neither Ld counsel for the petitioner nor petitioner/PW-1 is present for cross examination.

Last opportunity is given to the petitioner for tender himself for cross examination, subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be paid to Ld counsel for R-2.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 on 12.05.2026.

At this stage, Ld counsel for R-2 submits that the date may be given in June for cross examination of R-2. Accordingly, the date is changed from 12.05.2026 to 01.06.2026.

Put up on **01.06.2026** for cross examination of PW-1, on behalf of R-2.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
17.02.2026