

24.02.2026

Present: Sh. Kuljeet Rawal, Ld counsel for the petitioner through VC.
Sh. Aditya Joshi, Ld counsel for the petitioner in person.
Sh. Dev Gautam, Ld Local Commissioner.
None for respondent no. 2.

Ld counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit of service of court notice upon respondent no. 2 as well as upon her counsel. Ld counsel for petitioner undertakes to file the same on the e-portal.

Ld counsel for the petitioner has also attached screenshots of what app messages regarding delivering the court notice to respondent no. 2 as well as upon her counsel. Respondent no. 2 as well as her counsel are served through whats app but no one is present.

Last opportunity is given to the respondent no. 2 for making arguments regarding recording the evidence of the witness of the petitioner before Ld. Local Commissioner.

Let court notice be again issued to respondent no. 2 as well as to her counsel, for putting appearance before the Court on 30.03.2026.

Put up for consideration of submissions regarding recording recording the evidence of the witness of the petitioner before Ld. Local Commissioner on **30.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi (K)
24.02.2026