

01.06.2026

Present: Ms. Malti, Id Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for judgement during the course of day.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
01.06.2026

At 4.00 PM

Present: None.

Vide separate judgement of even date, dictated and pronounced in the open court, the suit of the plaintiffs is decreed with cost.

Decree-sheet be prepared accordingly.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
01.06.2026