

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. Kuljeet Rawal and Sh. Aditya Joshi, Ld. counsel for
petitioner.
Sh. Dev Gautam, Ld Local Commissioner.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
01.06.2026

At 3.45 Pm

Present: Sh. Kuljeet Rawal, Ld counsel for the petitioner through VC.

Vide separate order of even date, dictated and pronounced in the open court, the application filed under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of respondent no. 2 stands disposed off and new Ld. Local Commissioner, Sh. Vinay Kumar Gupta, DHJS (Retired) having mobile no. 9910384701 has been appointed in this case for recording evidence of petitioners and their witnesses.

Put up for PE on **01.09.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
01.06.2026